Middle Current Voltage Re
   gulators
 1
Features
 Output Voltage Range: 1.0V  to  5.0V
(selectable  in 100mV steps)
 Highly Accurate: ± 2%
 Dropout Voltage: 300mV @ 100mA

 SOT89-3
 2
Order Information
EC6211C①②③④⑤
Designator Symbol Description Designator Symbol Description
①
  CE Pin Logic :
⑤
 Package Type :
A Active 'High' (pull-down resistor built in) M SOT-23-5L
B Active 'High' (no pull-down resistor built in) K SOT-353/SC70-5
C Active 'Low' (pull-up resistor built in) C SOT-343
D Active 'Low' (no pull-up resistor built in)
D DFNWB1.8×2-6L
P5 SOT89-5
P SOT89-3
②③ 10-60 Output Voltage:
e.g.   20 = 2.0V    30 = 3.0V etc.
⑥
Device
Orientation :
④
2
Output Voltage : 100mV increments
e.g. ②=3, ③=8, ④=2
3.8V
R
Embossed Tape :
Standard Feed
A
Output Voltage : 50mV increments
e.g. ②=3, ③=8, ④=A
3.85V
L Embossed Tape :
Reverse Feed
Block Diagram
Pin configuration
Middle Current Voltage Re
  gulators
EC6211C
 3
Pin Assignment
Pin Number
Pin Name Function
SOT-23-5L DFNWB1.8×2-6L SOT-353/SC70-5 SOT-343 SOT89-5
1 1  1 4 4  VIN Supply power
2 5  2 2 2  VSS Ground
3 6  3 1 3  CE Enable pin
4  2，4  4 - 1  NC NC
5 3  5 3 5  VOUT Voltage output
Marking Rule
SOT-23-5,SOT-353,SOT-343,SOT89-5(Top View)

①  Represents the product name
②  Represents the type of regulator
 Voltage(V)   1.0～3.0   3.1～6.0   1.05～3.05   3.15～6.05